

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10189-10190/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2019 in WP Nos.3947 & 3953 of 2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M/S. APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. documents/facts/annexures)

Date : 01-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Zaffar Inayat, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
No.1 Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.
 Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

No.2 Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Adv.
 Ms. G. Chitrakala, Adv.

No.3 Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
 Mr. Swastik Dalai, Adv.
 Mr. M. Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, four weeks' time is
granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Anand Prakash)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS