

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10189-10190/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2019 in WP No. 3947/2019 04-04-2019 in WP No. 3953/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M/S APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 66028/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 66032/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 66033/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 190109/2019 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 09-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG.

Ms. Meha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Swastik Dalai, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for

the petitioner, list on a non-miscellaneous day in the week
commencing on 24.2.2020.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR CUM PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER