

ITEM NO.1 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10189-10190/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2019 in WP No. 3947/2019 04-04-2019 in WP No. 3953/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M/S APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NO. 190109/2019 TO BE LISTED
IA No. 190109/2019 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 24-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Mrs. Maimoona Badsha, Adv.
Dolin Ann Kurian, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muthu Raj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one week's time for filing reply to the application for vacating stay.

List the matter on 12.10.2020.

It is made clear that, on the next date, the Special Leave Petition will proceed for admission after notice and the application for vacating stay will be considered appropriately.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)